Fiber Optic Transmitter .
Electronics
OPF694-2

Features:

e Low Cost 850 nm LED Technology

e High Thermal Stability

e High optical coupling efficiency to multimode fiber
e Metal ST* style receptacle

e Industrial temperature range

Description:

The OPF694-2 fiber optic transmitter is a high performance device packaged for data communication links. This transmitter
is an 850 nm GaAlAs LED and is specifically designed to efficiently launch optical power into either 50/125um or
62.5/125um diameter multimode fiber. Two power ranges with upper and lower limits are offered which allows the
designer to select a device best suited for the application.

Applications:

e Industrial Ethernet equipment
e Copper-to-fiber to media conversion
e Intra-system fiber optic links

Typical Coupled Power
I =100mA, 25°C
Fiber Size Type N.A. OPF694-2
50/125 pm Graded Index 0.20 -16dBm
62.5/125 um Graded Index 0.28 -12dBm
100/140 pm Graded Index 0.29 -8dBm
200/300 um Step Index 0.41 -2dBm

3

RoHS s isa registered trademark of Fitel USA Corp..

General Note

TT Electronics reserves the right to make changes in product specification without
notice or liability. All information is subject to TT Electronics’ own data and is
considered accurate at time of going to print.
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Mechanical Data
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Application Circuit: 155Mbps TTL Drive Circuit

Vce +5V
@
L1
TILIN U1 8
0—3
Part Description Value/Type Symbol Tol.
Cl Capacitor 75 pF 20%
C2 Capacitor 100 pF 20%
C3 Capacitor 10 uF 20%
R1 Resistor 33 Q 5%
R2 Resistor 33 Q 5%
R3 Resistor 270 Q 5%
Ul IC, Quad NAND 74 ACTQO00 - -
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Fiber Optic Transmitter

Absolute Maximum Ratings (T,= 25° C unless otherwise noted)

Electrical Specifications

Electronics

Storage Temperature Range

-55° Cto +100° C

Operating Temperature Range

-40° Cto +85° C

Lead Soldering Temperature(l)

260° C
Continuous Forward Current? 100 mA
Maximum Reverse Voltage 1.0V

Electrical Characteristics (T,=25° C unless otherwise noted)

SYMBOL PARAMETER MIN TYP MAX UNITS TEST CONDITIONS
50/125 mm Fiber NA=0.20 _
Prso | opreoa.d -16.0 -11.0 | dBm |I=100 mA
Ve Forward Voltage 1.5 2.1 I =100 mA
Vr Reverse Voltage 1.8 Ir=100 pA
A Wavelength 830 | 850 | 870 nm Ir=50 mA
DA Optical Bank Width 35 nm I =50 mA
t,tr  |Rise and Fall Time 45 | 6.5 ns |l =100 mA; 10% to 90%"
Notes:

1. Maximum of 5 seconds with soldering iron. Duration can be extended to 10 seconds when flow soldering. RMA flux is
recommended.

2. De-rate linearly at 1.0mA /°C above 25°C.
No Pre-bias.

w

4. All Optek fiber optic LED products are subjected to 100% burn-in as part of its quality control process. The burn-in
conditions are 96 hours at 100mA drive current and 25°C ambient temperature.
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Performance
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000 “/1aiipINeKTPOHUKC” “LifeElectronics” LLC

MHH 7805602321 K 780501001 P/C 40702810122510004610 ®AKb "ABCO/IOT BAHK" (3A0) 6 2.CaHkm-Ilemep6bypee K/C 30101810900000000703 EUK 044030703

KomnaHus «Life Electronics» 3aHumaemcsi nocmaskamu 351€KmMpPOHHbIX KOMITOHEHMO8 UMIOPMHO20 U
omedyecmeeHHo20 rpouseodcmea om npoudeodumernel u co ckrnados KpyrHbix ducmpubbomopos Esporibi,
AMepuku u Asuu.

C koHua 2013 200a KoMraHusi akmueHo pacwiupsiem fuHelKy MocmagoK KOMIOHEHMO8 0 HarnpaeneHuo
KoakcuarbHbIl kabesb, Keapuesbie 2eHepamopbl U KOHOeHCcamopbi (KepaMuyeckue, nieHoYHbIe,
3neKmposiumuyeckue), 3a cuyém 3akntoyeHuss ducmpubbromopcKux 002060p08

Mbi1 npednasaem:

o KoHKypeHmocnocobHbie UeHbl U CKUOKU MOCMOSIHHbIM KITUeHmMam.

e CrieyuarsnbHbie ycrio8usi 07151 TOCMOSIHHbIX KITUEHIMO8.

e [lod6op aHarnoeos.

lMocmaeky KomMrnoHeHmMo8 8 ftobbix obbemax, y0oernemeopstouUx eawum MompebHoCMSsM.

lpuemnembie cpoku nocmasku, 803MOXHa yCKOPEeHHasi mMocmaska.
Locmaeky mosapa & ritobyto moyky Poccuu u cmpaH CHI™.
KomrinekcHytro nocmasky.

Pabomy no npoekmam u rnocmasky obpa3syos.

®opmuposaHue ckiada nod 3akaszyuka.

Cepmucgbukambl coomeemcmeus Ha rnocmassnseMyro npooyKyuUto (Mo XenaHu KueHma).
o TecmuposaHue nocmasnsemMou npodyKyuu.

e [locmasKy KOMMOHEHMOo8, mMpebyruux 806HHYIO U KOCMUYECKYH MPUEMKY.

e  BxodHoli KOHMposib Ka4yecmea.

e  Hanu4yue cepmugpukama I1SO.

B cocmaee Hawel komnaHuu opeaHu3oeaH KoHcmpykmopckuli omderst, npu3eaHHbIl MomMozamb
paspabomyukam, U UHXEHepaM.

KoHcmpykmopckuli omOen nomoaaem ocyujecmseums:

Pezaucmpauuro npoekma y npousgooumersisi KOMIOHEHMOS.

TexHu4eckyro no0depXKy rnpoekma.

Bawumy om cHaMuUs KOMroHeHma ¢ npoussoocmea.

OueHKy cmoumocmu fpoeKkma ro KOMIOHeHmam.

U3ezomoerneHue mecmosol rnnambl MOHMaX U ryckoHanadoyHbie pabomeil.
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Ten: +7 (812) 336 43 04 (MHO20KaHANbHbI)
Email: org@lifeelectronics.ru

www.lifeelectronics.ru
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